
Duncan & Appleton Family October Tournament  

NZEF Nelson Area Dressge Group Saturday 3 October 2009

Class 2 - Level 1 Horse & Pony 1.1 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse Comments Macarthy Inglis Score Placing

Natalie Coles Possum Boots y 149 67.73% 149 67.73% 440 67.73% 1st

Nicola Reif Maple Ridge 226183 y 147 66.82% 146 66.36% 440 66.59% 2nd

Kelsey Biggs Black Champagne 221165 y 132 60.00% 145 65.91% 440 62.95% 3rd=

Rachel Thomas Ashbury's Intuition 226610 y 131 59.55% 146 66.36% 440 62.95% 3rd=

Rachel Rogers Zactac Silhouette 226383 y 128 58.18% 137 62.27% 440 60.23%

Anna Terrill Alluring Fantasy 226861 y 128 58.18% 137 62.27% 440 60.23%

Caroline Horwood Somersby James 225370 y 129 58.64% 134 60.91% 440 59.77%

Renee Roeske Temania Topic 223682 y 119 54.09% 133 60.45% 440 57.27%

Kelsey Stevenson Phoenician Eros 22322 y 99 45.00% 133 60.45% 440 52.73%

Class 3 - Level 2 2.1 Horse & Pony Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse Comments Friend Tacon Score Placing

Hielke De Graaf All-White 223504 y 150 62.50% 177 73.75% 480 68.13% 1st=

Janelle Sangster-Ward Rosari Ghiotto 224461 y 162 67.50% 165 68.75% 480 68.13% 1st=

Sarah Earwaker Glenmoor La Mahr 226280 y 154 64.17% 155 64.58% 480 64.38% 3rd=

Corena Rhodes BMW Cyrenaika 28303 y 152 63.33% 157 65.42% 480 64.38% 3rd=

Tedi Busch Rhythmic Aphrodite 221626 y 136 56.67% 147 61.25% 480 58.96%

Kelsey Biggs Black Champagne 221165 y 146 60.83% 135 56.25% 480 58.54%

Helen Trotman Ngamatea Milly 24061 y 137 57.08% 135 56.25% 480 56.67%

Penny Cromie Villa Galadrial 224993 y 134 55.83% 137 57.08% 480 56.46%

Renee Roeske Temania Topic 223682 y 126 52.50% 134 55.83% 480 54.17%

Class 6 - Level 3 Horse 3.1 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Pony Comments Rhodes Macarthy Score Placing

Hielke De Graaf All-White 223504 y 179 71.60% 167 66.80% 500 69.20% 1st

Dianne Wallace Caithness Masquerade 223895 y 154 61.60% 168 67.20% 500 64.40% 2nd

Penny Cromie Villa Galadrial 224993 y 145 58.00% 125 50.00% 500 54.00% 3rd

Class 7 - Level 4 4.1 Horse Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Pony Comments Rhodes Macarthy Score Placing

Julie Fraser J K Rhapsody 25232 y 196 61.25% 204 63.75% 640 62.50% 1st

Dianne Wallace Caithness Masquerade 223895 y 173 54.06% 216 67.50% 640 60.78% 2nd

Rianna Te Au Volleyball SL 26328 y 177 55.31% 173 54.06% 640 54.69% 3rd

Class 8 - Level 5 5.1 Horse Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Pony Comments Friend Tacon Score Placing

Sarah Wadsworth Greyhawk 14756 y 218 58.92% 240 64.86% 740 61.89% 1st

Sarah Wadsworth Buckton Dominoff 29093 y 209 56.49% 233 62.97% 740 59.73% 2nd



Class 9-Level 6 6.1 Horse Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse Comments Friend Tacon Score 2nd

Janelle Sangster-Ward Roulette SW 28499 y 204 48.57% 226 53.81% 840 51.19% 1st

Class 14 - Level 1 Horse & Pony 1.2 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse Comments Tacon Inglis Score Placing

Natalie Coles Possum Boots y 159 66.25% 169 70.42% 480 68.33% 1st

Caroline Horwood Somersby James 225370 y 168 70.00% 158 65.83% 480 67.92% 2nd

Kelsey Biggs Black Champagne 221165 y 156 65.00% 162 67.50% 480 66.25% 3rd

Helen Trotman Ngamatea Milly 24061 y 152 63.33% 156 65.00% 480 64.17% 4th

Rachel Rogers Zactac Silhouette 226383 y 154 64.17% 151 62.92% 480 63.54%

Renee Roeske Temania Topic 223682 y 139 57.92% 158 65.83% 480 61.88%

Nicola Reif Maple Ridge 226183 y 140 58.33% 145 60.42% 480 59.38%

Rachel Thomas Ashbury's Intuition 226610 y 137 57.08% 144 60.00% 480 58.54%

Kelsey Stevenson Phoenician Eros 22322 y 133 55.42% 142 59.17% 480 57.29%

Class 16 - Level 2 Horse 2.2 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse Comments Friend McCarthy Score Placing

Hielke De Graaf All-White 223504 y 215 69.35% 246 79.35% 620 74.35% 1st

Sarah Earwaker Glenmoor La Mahr 226280 y 206 66.45% 216 69.68% 620 68.06% 2nd

Janelle Sangster-Ward Rosari Ghiotto 224461 y 203 65.48% 200 64.52% 620 65.00% 3rd

Corena Rhodes BMW Cyrenaika 28303 y 186 60.00% 201 64.84% 620 62.42% 4th

Tedi Busch Rhythmic Aphrodite 221626 y 191 61.61% 187 60.32% 620 60.97%

Penny Cromie Villa Galadrial 224993 y 188 60.65% 158 50.97% 620 55.81%

Judy Smith The Freshman 16331 y 182 58.71% 160 51.61% 620 55.16%

Class 18 - Level 3 Horse 3.2 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse Comments Tacon Eade Score Placing

Diane Wallace Caithness Masquerade 223895 y 205 58.57% 221 63.14% 700 60.86% 1st

Sue McCallum Donner Benelli 30330 y 199 56.86% 202 57.71% 700 57.29% 2nd

Class 19 Level 4 4.2 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse/Pony Comments Tacon Eade Score Placing

Tracey Johnson Apollo 4 221369 y 210 65.63% 216 67.50% 640 66.56% 1st

Anna Terrill Celtic Storm 22700 y 208 65.00% 210 65.63% 640 65.31% 2nd

Julie Fraser J K Rhapsody 25232 y 207 64.69% 202 63.13% 640 63.91% 3rd

Rianna Te Au Volleyball SL 26328 y 171 53.44% 178 55.63% 640 54.53% 4th

Class 20 - Level 5 5.2 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse Comments Friend Macarthy Score Placing

Tracey Johnson Apollo 4 221369 y 230 65.71% 236 67.43% 700 66.57% 1st

Sarah Wadsworth Greyhawk 14756 y 227 64.86% 227 64.86% 700 64.86% 2nd

Sarah Wadsworth Buckton Dominoff 29093 y 210 60.00% 212 60.57% 700 60.29% 3rd

Appleton Duncan Family October Tournament
NZEF Nelson Area Dressage Group Sunday 4 October 2009



Class 1 - Pamela Reid YDH Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse/Pony Comments

Rhodes & 

Tacon Score Placing

Penny Cromie Villa Galadrial 224993 y 33.5 6.70% #DIV/0! 6.70% 1st

Rachel Thomas Ashbury's Intuition 226610 y 33 6.60% #DIV/0! 6.60% 2nd

Anna Terrill Alluring Fantasy 226861 y 32.75 6.55% #DIV/0! 6.55% 3rd

Rachel Rogers Zactac Silhouette 226383 y 31.25 6.25% #DIV/0! 6.25% 4th

1.6 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse/Pony Comments Tacon Smith Score Placing

Caroline Horwood Somersby James 225370 y 135 67.50% 126 63.00% 400 65.25% 1st

Kelsey Biggs Black Champagne 221165 y 122 61.00% 133 66.50% 400 63.75% 2nd

Helen Trotman Ngamatea Milly 24061 y 112 56.00% 119 59.50% 400 57.75% 3rd

Renee Roeske Temania Topic 223682 y 112 56.00% 117 58.50% 400 57.25% 4th

Nicola Reif Maple Ridge 226183 y 114 57.00% 109 54.50% 400 55.75%

Clinton Day Amherst Gold Sovereign y 104 52.00% 116 58.00% 400 55.00%

Shirley Andrews Glengarriff 10069 y 109 54.50% 110 55.00% 400 54.75%

Class 5 - Level 2 Horse 2.6 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse/Pony Comments Friend Busch Score Placing

Hielke De Graaf All-White 223504 y 170 65.38% 176 67.69% 520 66.54% 1st

Sarah Earwaker Glenmoor La Mahr 226280 y 166 63.85% 173 66.54% 520 65.19% 2nd

Janelle Sangster-Ward Rosari Ghiotto 224461 y 162 62.31% 158 60.77% 520 61.54% 3rd

Corena Rhodes BMW Cyrenaika 28303 y 154 59.23% 157 60.38% 520 59.81% 4th

Lori Nalder Mon Chocolat 27542 y 148 56.92% 143 55.00% 520 55.96%

Pam Milliken El Xtreme y 144 55.38% 141 54.23% 520 54.81%

Penny Cromie Villa Galadrial 224993 y 142 54.62% 137 52.69% 520 53.65%

Shirley Andrews Glengarriff 10069 y 134 51.54% 128 49.23% 520 50.38%

Class 7 Level 3 Horse 3.6 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse Comments Tacon Eade Score Placing

Diane Wallace Caithness Masquerade 223895 y 217 60.28% 239 66.39% 720 63.33% 1st

Class 8-Level 4 4.6 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse Comments Friend Busch Score Placing

Tracey Johnson Apollo 4 221369 y 259 64.75% 267 66.75% 800 65.75% 1st

Anna Terrill Celtic Storm 22700 y 239 59.75% 275 68.75% 800 64.25% 2nd

Julie Fraser J K Rhapsody 25232 y 247 61.75% 251 62.75% 800 62.25% 3rd

Diane Wallace Caithness Masquerade 223895 y 216 54.00% 218 54.50% 800 54.25% 4th

Class 9 Level 5 5.6 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse Comments Friend Busch Score Placing

Sarah Wadsworth Greyhawk 14756 y 214 61.14% 225 64.29% 700 62.71% 1st

Sarah Wadsworth Buckton Dominoff 29093 y 197 56.29% 208 59.43% 700 57.86% 2nd



Class 14 - Level 1 Horse & Pony 1.4 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse/Pony Comments Inglis Score Placing

Kelsey Biggs Black Champagne 221165 y 167 66.80% 0.00% 250 66.80% 1st

Rachel Thomas Ashbury's Intuition 226610 y 166 66.40% 0.00% 250 66.40% 2nd

Clinton Day Amherst Gold Sovereign y 164 65.60% 0.00% 250 65.60% 3rd

Rachel Rogers Zactac Silhouette 226383 y 163 65.20% 0.00% 250 65.20% 4th

Caroline Horwood Somersby James 225370 y 158 63.20% 0.00% 250 63.20%

Helen Trotman Ngamatea Milly 24061 y 158 63.20% 0.00% 250 63.20%

Nicola Reif Maple Ridge 226183 y 155 62.00% 0.00% 250 62.00%

Renee Roeske Temania Topic 223682 y 155 62.00% 0.00% 250 62.00%

Shirley Andrews Glengarriff 10069 y 146 58.40% 0.00% 250 58.40%

Class 16 - Level 2 Horse 2.4 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse/Pony Comments Tacon Horwood Score Placing

Hielke De Graaf All-White 223504 y 181 69.62% 186 71.54% 520 70.58% 1st

Corena Rhodes BMW Cyrenaika 28303 y 168 64.62% 171 65.77% 520 65.19% 2nd

Lori Nalder Mon Chocolat 27542 y 153 58.85% 176 67.69% 520 63.27% 3rd

Tedi Busch Rhythmic Aphrodite 221626 y 151 58.08% 175 67.31% 520 62.69% 4th

Penny Cromie Villa Galadrial 224993 y 156 60.00% 167 64.23% 520 62.12%

Sarah Earwaker Glenmoor La Mahr 226280 y 141 54.23% 160 61.54% 520 57.88%

Pam Milliken El Xtreme y 140 53.85% 151 58.08% 520 55.96%

Judy Smith The Freshman 16331 y 134 51.54% 154 59.23% 520 55.38%

Class 18 - Level 3 Horse 3.4 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse Comments Friend Macarthy Score Placing

Diane Wallace Caithness Masquerade 223895 y 231 62.43% 252 68.11% 740 65.27% 1st

Class 19 Level 4 4.4 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse Comments Friend Macarthy Score Placing

Anna Terrill Celtic Storm 22700 y 166 61.48% 176 65.19% 540 63.33% 1st

Julie Fraser J K Rhapsody 25232 y 163 60.37% 178 65.93% 540 63.15% 2nd

Class 20 Level 5 5.4 Score Score Possible Final %

Rider Horse Comments Rhodes Tacon Score Placing

Tracey Johnson Apollo 4 221369 y 248 63.59% 250 64.10% 780 63.85% 1st


